LIST OF PARTICIPANTS OF THE 5™ ARF EXPERTS AND EMINENT PERSONS MEETING

DiLl, 27-28 JANUARY 2011

N Country Participant’s Name Position Institution Telephone # E-Mail Address
o
AUSTRALIA
1 Prof. Paul Dibb Emeritus Professor/ARF College of Asia and Pacific, the +61 414496212 paul.dibb@anu.edu.au
Expert and Eminent Australia National University
Person (EEP)
2 Mr. Darren Hansen Executive Officer Department of Foreign Affairs and +61-2-6261-2487 darren.hansen@dfat.gov.au
Trade
3 Suzanne McCourt Australian Embassy Dili
4 Dylan Fitzsimons Australian Embassy Dili
BANGLADESH
BRUNEI
DARUSSALAM
5 Mrs. Pg. Hjh. Basmillah Abbas | Permanent Mission of Ministry of Foreign Affairs +62-2131906080 basmillah.abbas@mfa.gov.bn
Brunei Darussalam to
ASEAN/ARF EEP
CAMBODIA
6 Mr. Nem Sowath Advisor/Director of Council of Ministers (855) 977777788 nsowath@gmail.com
Cabinet of DPM/ARF EEP
7 Mr. Y. Ratana Assistant to H.E. Tea Banh | Council of Ministers (855) 12720338
CANADA
8 Prof. Paul Evans Professor/Director/ARF Institute of ASIAN Research, 1-604-822-4688 paul.evans@ubc.ca
EEP University of British Columbia
9 Ms. Tricia MacDonald Embassy of Canada in Jakarta (+62-21) 2550-7800 tricia.macdonald@internacional.gc.ca
CHINA

10

Mr. Lu Jianren

ARF EEP




11 Mr. Tan Tian Third Secretary Ministry of Foreign Affairs
EUROPEAN
UNION
12 Mr. Esko Hamilo Under-Secretary of State EU (Ministry for Foreign Affairs, +3589 16055040 esko.hamilo@formin.fi
EU EEP Finland)
13 H.E. Juan Carlos Rey
INDIA
14 Ambassador Dilip Lahiri Distinguished Fellow/ARF | International Affairs Centre of the 0091 9871446819 diliplahiri@orfonline.org
EEP Observer Research Foundation
INDONESIA
15 Mr. Wiryono Sastro Handoyo | Ambassador (Rtd)/ ARF Centre for Strategic and s_wiryono@pacific.net.id
EEP International Studies (CSIS)
16 Mr. Agus Tarmidzi Ambassador (Rtd) / Ministry of Foreign Affairs tarmidzi@cbn.net.id
Delegate
17 Mr. Andri Prasetyo Nugroho Second Secretary Ministry of Foreign Affairs andnugh@gmail.com
18 Lina Mauludina Rosalind Ministry of Foreign Affairs
JAPAN
19 Ms. Machiko Yamamoto Official / Delegate Ministry of foreign Affairs 81-(0) 3-5501-8210 machiko.yamamoto@mofa.go.jp
20 Mr. Satoshi Nakajima
21
DEMOCRATIC
PEOPLE’S
REPUBLIC OF
KOREA
REPUBLIC OF
KOREA
22 Mr. Hyunduck Son ARF EEP Maeil Bussiness Newspaper +82+10-9473-9401 ubsohn@mbk.co.kr
23 Mr. Lee Seung Buhm First Secretary/Delegate Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade | +82-10-2032-7273 sngbm98@hotmail.com
(ASEAN Cooperation Division)
LAO PDR
24 Mr. Phongsavanh Sisoulath Deputy Director General ASEAN Department, Ministry of (856-21) 415109 sisoulath@yahoo.com




Foreign Affairs

25 Mr. Chatoulong Bouasisavath | Acting Director ASEAN Department, Ministry of (856-21) 415109 chatoulong@hotmail.com
APSC Division Foreign Affairs
MALAYSIA
26 Ambassador AB. Kadir Distinguished Fellow/ Institute of Strategic and +6016 2386386 abkadirmohamadak@gmail.com
Mohamad ARF EEP International Studies Malaysia, and
Institute of Diplomacy and Foreign
Relations, Malaysia
27 Mr. Mohd Ridzwan Assistant Director ASEAN-Malaysia National Secretariat | +60-122884908 mohdridzwan@kIn.gov.my
Shahabudin
28 Azri Mat Youb Malaysia
MONGOLIA
MYANMAR
29 Mr. Hla Myint ARF EEP / Ex- | Ministry of Foreign Affairs +95 67412360 mhla@gmail.com
Ambassador
30 Mr. Maung Maung Than Deputy Director ASEAN Affairs/Ministry of Foreign +9567 412348 mnmnthn@gmail.com
Affairs
NEW
ZEALAND
31 Mr. Frank Wilson Retired Ambassador/ARF | Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade | + 64 4 475 7337 fmwilson@clear.net.nz
EEP
32 Sara Wong Embassy of New Zealand
PAKISTAN
33 Mr. Khalid Mahmood Head of Delegates/ Ministry of Foreign Affairs 92-519257260 ambkmahmood2002@hotmail.com
Former Ambassador
PAPUA NEW
GUINEA
34 Mr. Joseph Konu Minister/ARF EEP The Embassy of PNG in Jakarta, (+62-21) 7251 218 kdukjkt@cbn.net.id
Indonesia
THE
PHILIPPINES
35 | Philippines Ambassador Maria Eileen Ambassador Embassy of the Philippines in Dili,
Delegation to | Bugarin Timor-Leste
be Verified
36 Mr. Dean Jason Arriola Principal Assistant/ARF Department of Foreign Affairs (632) 834 4122 deanjason-arriola@yahoo.com




EEP

37 D. Calibuso
38 Mr . Maurice Tiempo Third Secretary/Delegate | Embassy of the Philippines in Dili, +670 331-0401; 331- maurtiempo-21@yahoo.com
Timor-Leste 0408
39 Colonel Cirilo Defense Embassy of the Philippines in +670 331-0401 philembdili@gmail.com
Timor-Leste
40 Thomas J. Donato Embassy of the Philippines in Timor- 331-0408
Leste
RUSSIAN
FEDERATION
41 Mr. Victor Sumskiy Director/ARF EEP ASEAN Centre at MGIMO- +7-9060668336 victor.sumsky@gmail.com
University/Ministry of Foreign Affairs
SINGAPORE
42 Ambassador Mushahid Ali ARF EEP S Rajaratnam School of International | +65 ismali@ntu.edu.sg
Studies, Nanyang Technological 67906836/96644890
University
43 Mr. Xihao Cai Desk Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Singapore | +65 6379 8277 cai-xihao@mfa.gov.sg
THAILAND
44 General Boonsrang ARF EEP and / Former
Niumpradit Supreme Commander of
the Royal Thai Armed
Forces
45 H.E. Suraphan Boonyamanop Ambassador of Thailand Royal Thai Embassy, Dili
to Timor-Leste
46 Mr. Suriya Chindawongse Minister Counselor Department of ASEAN Affairs, +662-643-5000 Ext. suriyachinda2@yahoo.com
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Thailand 14395
47 Mr. Phakkawat Chantrangsri Third Secretary Department of ASEAN Affairs, +662-643-5000 Ext. phakkawat@yahoo.com
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 14395
TIMOR-LESTE
48 Mr. Marciano da Silva ARF SOM Leader/Director | Ministry of Foreign Affairs +670-7230074 silvamarciano@yahoo.com

General for Cooperation
and Regional Integration




49 H.E. Roberto Soares Ambassador to the The Embassy of Timor-Leste in amortimor99@gmail.com
Republic of Singapore and | Singapore
Brunei Darussalam
50 H.E. Vicky Tchong Ambassador The Embassy of Timor-Leste in vtchong@yahoo.com
Beijing, China
51 Mr. Jorge Camoes Secretary General of MFA | Ministry of Foreign Affairs
52 Mr. Isilio Coelho Director General for MFA
External Affairs
53 Mr. Jesuino Oliveira Director General for Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Administration
54 Mr. Jose Amorin Dias Director General for Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Protocol, Judicial and
Consular Affairs
55 Mr. Joao Tavares Acting Chief of Cabinet Ministry of Foreign Affairs
for Minister of Foreign
Affairs
56 Mr. Tomas Cabral Director STAE
57 Mr. Lisualdo Gaspar Director Ministry of Foreign Affairs +670 7230075 cpp-mne@gmail.com
58 Ms. Dirce Carolina Counselor The Timor-Leste Embassy in Jakarta,
Indonesia
59 Mr. Julio Martins Director Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Mr. Jose Turquel Member/Advisor Office of the President + 6707305777 tlpres.advoir@gmail.com
60 Mr. Joao Cortereal Director General State Secretary for Defense
61 Mr. Anacleto Ribeiro Representative of State State Secretary for Security
Secretary for Security
62 Mr. Domingos Savio Adviser to the Office of VPM'’s Office
the Vice Prime Minister
63 Mr. Carlos Ximenes Representative of MED MED

USA




64 Mr. Ralph Cossa President/ ARF EEP Pacific Forum CSIS 808/5216745 RACPACForum@cs.com
65 Mr. Christopher Crawford Political Officer United States Department of State

VIET NAM

ASEAN

SECRETARIAT
66 Mrs. Mala Selvaraju Assistant Director The ASEAN Secretariat +62 217243372 mala.selvaraju@asean.org
67 Ms. Retno Astrini Senior Officer The ASEAN Secretariat +62 217243372 retno.astrini@asean.

org

UNMIT

68 Julia Oberkeiter O/DSRSG




